

## **FATHER OF THE YEAR CONTEST 2024 Hamburg Family Fun Fest**



## **APPLICATION**

Contestants must be fathers, 18 years of age or older. Applications must be received by June 1, 2024. Send to: <a href="mailto:h.e.r.o.rec@aol.com">h.e.r.o.rec@aol.com</a> or H.E.R.O. Father of the Year Contest, P.O. Box 548, Hamburg, MI 48139

## **PLEASE PRINT**

## **RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT**

In consideration of the Hamburg Enhanced Recreation Organization (H.E.R.O.) permitting me to participate in the 2024 Hamburg Family Fun Fest, the undersigned person does hereby agree to assume all risk and liability associated with my participation in the festival. I recognize and acknowledge that such risks of participation in an outdoor festival include, but are not limited to, personal injury and property damage due to crowds, vandals, traffic inclement weather conditions, including rain hail; lightning and wind, as well as losses related to theft. On behalf of myself, my heirs, successors and assigns, I do further agree to release, hold harmless and indemnify H.E.R.O., any event sponsors, the Township of Hamburg, their elected officials, officers, agents, and employees from any and all liability or responsibility whatsoever for injury (including death) to persons and for any damage to any Township property, H.E.R.O. property, or the property of others, arising out of, or resulting from, my participation in the 2024 Hamburg Family Fun Fest. I do further hereby waive, release and discharge H,E.R.O., Hamburg Township, their elected officials, officers, agents, and employees from any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of actions, damages and liabilities resulting from or arising directly or indirectly out of my participation in the 2024 Hamburg Family Fun Fest. I hereby grant H.E.R.O., and/or its representatives the right to take photographs of me and my property in connection with the Hamburg Family Fun Fest. I authorize H.E.R.O., to use and publish the same in print and/or electronically.

Agreed to this	day of	, 2024.	
NAME (print)			
SIGNATURE			